Resolution No. 71 - 20

espter 5-20-91

Recognition of outstanding achievements by individual students and teams at Bloomington and University High Schools during 1970-71

- WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington and the entire Bloomington area value highly all kinds of exemplary achievement in the community, especially when group effort, arduous training, and self sacrifice are notable; and
- WHEREAS, many individual students and teams of students at the Bloomington High School and University High School have distinguished themselves, their teachers, principals, coaches, directors, staff members, and the entire community through their outstanding and varied accomplishments this year; and
- WHEREAS, the exceptional achievements include: (a) 14 National Merit Scholastic finalists, which is a record for any City of this size in the state of Indiana, (b) one of the highest places in football in the state, as judged by recognized polls and consecutive wins, (c) finalists in the state basketball semifinals, (d) conference championship in golf without any defeats during the season, (e) state championship in wrestling with the outstanding wrestler being selected from Bloomington, (f) state championship in swimming with the outstanding swimmer being from this City, (g) fifth in cross country in the state, (h) special recognition to a girl student for achievements in national womens track and field events, (e) sectional tennis championship, (j) state finals winner in debate at the Indiana University Tournament, (k) designation of 26 students as superior musicians at the state music contests, and (1) designation of two students as winners in the state art contest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council and the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, that this truly outstanding record of participation and achievement is proudly recognized and it shall be permanently recorded in the minutes of the Common Council.

Robert L. Clegg, Jr. James C. Clendening Clyde T. Day John H. Hooker Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

Harry Day (B/ud) Faris Charles

Richard W. Fee

Robert E. Gray Jack Morrison Ralph L. Johnson President, Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana